GENERAL SPECIFICATION
QuickShip Program: Please review our QuickShip Terms & Conditions
Body and trim: Steel and aluminum.
Finish: White powder coated.
Suspension: Steel cables, vertical mount only. For Direct/Indirect a minimum mounting height of 305mm/12" is required.
Power cable: Silver braided.
Diffusers: Opal polycarbonate direct/Clear polycarbonate indirect, supplied in sections.
Drivers: Integral, HPF electronic drivers for 120-277V.
Mechanical: Luminaires mount directly over J box (by others).
L70 @25deg C (77deg F): > 50,000 hrs.
Delivered Lumens: Delivered lumens & LPW based on 4000K (min 80 CRI).
Approvals: Damp Location (Indoor use only).
RING (QUICKSHIP) WEB PIN 100
Specifications are subject to change without notice +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com Page 1 of 4
© 2018 BETA-CALCO INC. betacalco.com Sep 3, 2019 6:10 AM
MOUNTING & OPTICS
Suspended Direct Suspended
Direct/Indirect
QuickShip AAB1 AAB2 AAB3
AAB4 AAB5 AAB6 AAB7 AAB8
RING (QUICKSHIP) WEB PIN 100
Specifications are subject to change without notice +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com Page 2 of 4
© 2018 BETA-CALCO INC. betacalco.com Sep 3, 2019 6:10 AM
HOW TO ORDER
A SPECIFY LUMINAIRE
Code: Diameter (A): Light Direction: Wattage: Delivered lms: LPW: Height (B): Suspension Points: Weight:
AAB1 610mm/24" Direct 65W 6461 100 152mm/6" 3 8kg/18lbs
AAB2 914mm/36" Direct 101W 10098 100 152mm/6" 3 12kg/26lbs
AAB3 1219mm/48" Direct 138W 13529 99 177mm/17" 3 15kg/35lbs
AAB4 1524mm/60" Direct 180W 17785 99 330mm/13" 3 19kg/42lbs
AAB5 610mm/24" Direct/Indirect 87W 9127 106 152mm/6" 3 8kg/18lbs
AAB6 914mm/36" Direct/Indirect 144W 15474 107 152mm/6" 3 12kg/26lbs
AAB7 1219mm/48" Direct/Indirect 180W 18913 105 177mm/17" 3 15kg/35lbs
AAB8 1524mm/60" Direct/Indirect 252W 26986 107 330mm/13" 3 19kg/42lbs
B SPECIFY CCT (DIRECT)
J2 3000K (min 80 CRI)
J3 3500K (min 80 CRI)
J4 4000K (min 80 CRI)
C SPECIFY CCT (INDIRECT)
K0 Indirect CCT not required
K2 3000K (min 80 CRI)
K3 3500K (min 80 CRI)
K4 4000K (min 80 CRI)
D SPECIFY DIMMING
D1 0-10V Dimming (1.0%)
D2 0-10V Dimming (0.1%)
E SPECIFY SUSPENSION
P3 Vertical
F SPECIFY FINISH
F1 White
G SPECIFY LUMEN OUTPUT
L0 100% of standard output
L1 Lumen & wattage reduction to approximately 75% of standard output
L2 Lumen & wattage reduction to approximately 50% of standard output
EXAMPLE CODE
AAB1/J3/K0/D2/P3/F1/L0
RING (QUICKSHIP) WEB PIN 100
Specifications are subject to change without notice +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com Page 3 of 4
© 2018 BETA-CALCO INC. betacalco.com Sep 3, 2019 6:10 AM
DIMENSIONAL DIAGRAMS
VERTICAL - INTEGRAL DRIVER
APPROVALS
RING (QUICKSHIP) WEB PIN 100
Specifications are subject to change without notice +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com Page 4 of 4
© 2018 BETA-CALCO INC. betacalco.com Sep 3, 2019 6:10 AM